medical insurance fund, held and managed by the County. Subject
to an approved Nevada PERS retirement, the employee's Sick
Leave hours will be converted at the employee's current hourly
rate for every hour accrued in the employee's Sick Leave bank up

to a maximum calculated credit of twenty-four thousand dollars
($24,000). The purpose of the limited fund is to provide the
employee with a limited timeframe of EMPLOYEE ONLY
medical coverage or EMPLOYEE ONLY supplemental medical

coverage after the employee retires from employment with Lander
County. The employee may elect to remain on the County's